Adverse Events costs per patient

 Management costs per patient  * * *

 SUDEP cost per patient

 Non-SUDEP cost per patient

Revised economic assessment   Page 13 of 35

4  Sensitivity analyses

Deterministic sensitivity analysis

Document B Excel Tab ERG Questions Source Appendices

B.3.8 Sensitivity
analyses (p113)

Table 39 (p113)

DSA B26a. Various SAS tables

The parameters included in the DSA are presented in Table 8.

The lower and upper values for each parameter included in the DSA were either

obtained from the literature, based on clinical opinion, or varied across a specified

range (e.g. +/-10%). Details are provided in Document B.

The DSA did not include transition probabilities as the movement of patients

between the different health states at the end of each cycle in the model is

interdependent, and all the transition probabilities would have to be changed

simultaneously in order to ensure clinically meaningful results. Therefore, transition

probabilities were tested only in the PSA using a bootstrapping method.

Table 8: Parameter values for univariate sensitivity analysis

Parameter Base Case Lower Bound Upper Bound References

Discount Rates

Costs 3.5% 0.0% 6.0%
NICE recommendation

Outcomes 3.5% 0.0% 6.0%

Weight (kg)

2 - 5 years * * *

Based on the PLD from the
GWPCARE3 & 4 studies, using
40th and 60th percentiles

Section 7 Appendix

6 - 11 years * * *

12 - 17 years * * *

18 - 55 years * * *

Discontinuation (all cycles)

Discontinuation
As observed in
GWPCARE
3,4,5

-10% +10%
Assumption applied to base
case rates for all cycles

Management Unit Costs

Visits Costs
Between £106
and £2344

-20% +20% Assumption

Hospitalisation Costs
Between £0 and
£969

-20% +20% Assumption

Rescue Med Costs
Between £0 and
£54

-20% +20% Assumption

Revised economic assessment   Page 14 of 35

Parameter Base Case Lower Bound Upper Bound References

Institutionalisation Costs
Between £0 and
£1604

-20% +20% Assumption

Daily Cost ICU

Adults £1,299 £643 £4,482
Tables 33 & 39 of Document B

Paediatric £1,583 £784 £5,867

Daily Cost General Ward

Adults £460 £402 £807
Tables 33 & 39 of Document B

Paediatric £597 £560 £760

Phone Call Follow-up

Neurologist £107 £57 £153
Tables 33 & 39 of Document B

Paediatric neurologist £258 £55 £234

Emergency Department Visit

Per episode £237 £56 £838 Tables 33 & 39 of Document B

Non-SUDEP costs, days in ICU

2 - 11 years 7.00 -20% +20%
Tables 33 & 39 of Document B

12 - 55 years 7.00 -20% +20%

% of institutionalisation

Seizure-Free 2.00% 0.00% 10.00%

Tables 33 & 39 of Document B

≤45 seizures 10.00% 0.00% 20.00%

>45 - ≤110 seizures 10.00% 0.00% 20.00%

>110 seizures 10.00% 0.00% 20.00%

Epilepsy-related Mortality

SUDEP – RR

Seizure-Free

2 - 11 years 0.42 -10% +10%
Assumption

12 - 55 years 0.42 -10% +10%

≤45 seizures

2 - 11 years 0.60 -10% +10%
Assumption

12 - 55 years 0.60 -10% +10%

>110 seizures

2 - 11 years 1.40 -10% +10%
Assumption

12 - 55 years 1.40 -10% +10%

SUDEP – Probabilities

>45 - ≤110 seizures

2 - 11 years 0.23% 0.11% 0.49% Based on 98% CIs in Cooper
MS, et al. 2016 Epil Res
128:43-7.  12 - 55 years 0.23% 0.11% 0.49%

Non-SUDEP – RR

Seizure-Free

2 - 11 years 0.42 -10% +10%
Assumption

12 - 55 years 0.42 -10% +10%

≤45 seizures

2 - 11 years 0.60 -10% +10% Assumption

Revised economic assessment   Page 15 of 35

Parameter Base Case Lower Bound Upper Bound References

12 - 55 years 0.60 -10% +10%

>110 seizures

2 - 11 years 1.40 -10% +10%
Assumption

12 - 55 years 1.40 -10% +10%

Non-SUDEP – Probabilities

>45 - ≤110 seizures

2 - 11 years 0.16% 0.11% 0.21%
Assumption

12 - 55 years 0.16% 0.11% 0.21%

Utilities

Patient utilities

Seizure-Free; >15 days

Based on standard errors from
vignette study

Table 26 of Document B

≤45 seizures; ≤3 days

≤45 seizures; >3 - ≤15 days

≤45 seizures; >15 days

>45 - ≤110 seizures; ≤3 days

>45 - ≤ 110 seizures; >3 -
≤15 days

>45 - ≤110 seizures; >15
days

>110 seizures; ≤3 days

>110 seizures; >3 - ≤15 days

>110 seizures; >15 days

 Caregiver utility decrements

Seizure-Free; >15 days

Based on standard errors from
vignette study

≤45 seizures; ≤3 days

≤45 seizures; >3 - ≤15 days